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Studies on Canning of Antarctic krill

Shih-Rong Kuo, Gan-Ling Lin, Yao Huang

The main ingredient of the canned Antarctic krill are frozen fresh Antarctic
krill which go through the process of thaw ing, boiling, drying, frying, canning
and adding dressing. The process finish up when the krill are vacuum sealed,
sterilized and cooled.

Yield of canned Antarctic krill - 70%.

Appropriate time for boiling 1 - 2 minutes.

Optimum time for drying up by dripping water - 40 minutes.

Frying temperature - 180°C for 3 minutes.

Each 130 gram of krill is stuffed in the C-enameled Tuna No.2 Can, added
with 10 ml dressing.
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Sterlization - 0.7kg/cm? for 40 minutes.

7. To improve the quality of the canned Antarctic krill, add 0.20 - 0.25% citric
acid. '

8. poor freshness of the Antarctic krill will not only give the krill bitter taste

after they are made into cans, but also effect the quality of the cans. '
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Table 1. Chemical composition of frozen Antarctic krill

Moisture (%) ;
Crude protein (%) '
Pure protein (%)
Hot water soluble-N (%)
Crude fat (%)
- “Ash (%)
pH
V. B. N. (mg%) N

81.3
11.1
5.1
1.1
3.8
1.9
7.4

- 20.4
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Table 2. The composition of dressing

Wine
Black pepper
M. S. G.
Salt

p Garlic
Scallion
Red peppers
Water

1200ml
18g
60g
30g
360g
600g
12g

1800m1
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Table 3. Examination of canned krill

Items Result
Net weight 140g
Drained weight 136g
Can vacuum 25cmHg
Flavor Good
Color Good
Preterence : - Good
Blackening ' Negative
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Fig 1. Temperature curve of oil during frying
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- Fig 2. Heat Penetration curve of canned krill during sterilization
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Table 4. Effect of citric acid on the quality of canned krill

Concentration After boilingpH
— Flavor Color
Citric acid NaCl pH Yield
0.10% 2.5% © 6.0 53% Fair Flat
0.15% 2.5% 5.8 - 47y Good Fair
0.20% 2.5% 5.5 45% Good Good
0.25% 2.5% 5.1 42% Good Good
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Table 5. Effect of freshness of krill on the quality of canned krill

" Grade of freshness A B C
Organoleptic Color Brick red Pale brick red Pale brown
evaluation FIavo;— Gooc; Fair, Bitter Bitter

Blackening Negative Negative Positive
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Table 6. The composition of dressing

Ingredient dressing(l) ‘ . dressing(2) dressing(3)
Water 100m1 | 100m1 100m1
NaCl 10g 10g 10g
M.S.G. 10g 10g - 10g
D i -
Ginger 20g — ‘ 20g
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